2016 Georgia Balance of State Continuum of Care Project Application Priority Ranking

Tier 1 and Tier 2 Final

Ranking

Project
Type

Name of Project Applicant

Project Sponsor/Project Name

Funding Request

Cumulative
Balance for
Funding

Renewing PSH & PH project applications were scored & ranked using the same scoring criteria. Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: Group 1 -Renewing PSH & PH
projects currently housing people without significant capacity issues or significant underutilization, HMIS, & Coord Assessment; Group 2 - New RRH awarded in 2015 competition; Group 3 -
New PH created through reallocation, and Group 4 - New Bonus PH. Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1 representing the top 93% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA).

Group 2 projects that scored lower, and Group 3 projects, fell into the bottom 7% of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a Annual Renewal Demand or ARD).

1 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR $71,728 $71,728|Tier
2 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH for Gwinnett County $169,144 $240,872| 1
3 PH New Horizons Community Service Board RED HILL AGR FY 2015 $50,828 $291,700
4 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BoS S+CR3 $134,713 $426,413)
5 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management $71,904 $498,317
6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR $228,520 $726,837
7 PH AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PSHP $66,141 $792,978,
8 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge S+CR4 $80,715 $873,693
9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR2 $487,770 $1,361,463
10 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR1 $186,120 $1,547,583
11 PH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH SPC Case Manager Renewal Application $31,679 $1,579,262
12 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR2 $88,103 $1,667,365
13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR (Reduction) $375,167 $2,042,532
14 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR2 $193,332 $2,235,864
15 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Comprehensive AIDS Resource Encounter S+CR $75,857 $2,311,721
16 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR $40,951 $2,352,672
17 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR $200,438 $2,553,110
18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR $132,874 $2,685,984
19 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR2 $188,478 $2,874,462
20 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR2 $165,639 $3,040,101
21 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR $85,362 $3,125,463|Tier
22 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR $147,512 $3,272,975| 1
23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR (Reduction) $160,833 $3,433,808
24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR (Reduction) $93,975 $3,527,783
25 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP $115,172 $3,642,955
26 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2015 $189,176 $3,832,131
27 HMIS  |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2015 $663,400 $4,495,531
28 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITA Community Partners S+CR (Reduction) $149,021 $4,644,552
29 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR3 $639,908 $5,284,460
30 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR5 $265,865 $5,550,325
31 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR2 $139,056 $5,689,381
32 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority URDC BoS S+CR1 $578,581 $6,267,962
33 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR $374,033 $6,641,995
34 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 2015 $170,218 $6,812,213
35 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR $627,210 $7,439,423
36 PH CaringWorks, Inc. CaringWorks Housing Solutions BOS $231,024 $7,670,447
37 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR2 $217,129 $7,887,576
38 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR4 (Reduction) $287,230 $8,174,806|Tier
39 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-custodial Disabled Men's Project $390,825 $8,565,631| 1
40 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Rural Family Rapid Rehousing Program FY 2015 $109,759 $8,675,390
41 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-Housing BoS $226,270 $8,901,660
42 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR1 (Reduction) $336,780 $9,238,440
43 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR $181,640 $9,420,080
44 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR3 $182,414 $9,602,494
45 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR2 $260,301 $9,862,795
46 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR $635,433 $10,498,228
47 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR3 (Reduction) $168,460 $10,666,688|
48 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR3 $109,990 $10,776,678
49 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority URDC BoS S+CR2 $203,821 $10,980,499| Tier
50 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 (Reduction) $615,040 $11,595,539| 1
51 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR $120,275 $11,715,814
52 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland RIvers S+CR3 $226,943 $11,942,757
53 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR (Reduction) $157,649 $12,100,406
54 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR2 $107,238 $12,207,644
55 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR (Reduction) $361,831 $12,569,475
56 PH Action Ministries, Inc. Mountain Initiative Rapid Re-housing $126,900 $12,696,375
57 PH Action Ministries, Inc. Balance of State Rapid Re-housing $504,046 $13,200,421
58 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Douglas RRH 2015 $117,224 $13,317,645
59 PH City of Hinesville Hinesville Homeless Prevention RRH (Reduction) $110,432 $13,428,077
60 PH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid Re-Housing Program $148,241 $13,576,318|
61 PH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. DV-COC Rapid Re-Housing $258,982 $13,835,300| Tier
62 PH Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD - Rapid Rehousing 2015 $243,842 $14,079,142| 1
63 PH Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence GCADV Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence $511,374 $14,590,516|Tier
64 PH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. Rapid Rehousing $146,678 $14,737,194| 2
65 PH Asian American Resource Foundation, Inc. AARC Rapid Re-housing Program 2016 $163,898 $14,901,092
66 New PH |Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-Housing BoS Il $513,306 $15,414,398|
67 New PH |MUST Ministries, Inc. MUST Ministries BoS CoC RRH $107,688 $15,522,086|
68 Bonus PH |Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Clayton County $126,400 $15,648,486| 2
Rejected | New PSH |Essence of Hope, Inc. The Essence Project Il PSH Clayton (Did not meet threshold) S0 $15,648,486|
Rejected | New RRH |House of Dawn, Inc. House of Dawn RRH Program (Did not meet threshold) S0 $15,648,486|
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